Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment document to remove Assignment of Trademark and replace with Asset Purchase Agreement previously recorded on Reel 005859 Frame 0613. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900393805

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd		05/05/2014	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2414395 Ontario Inc.
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4V 1N2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73763885	NON-FICTION
Serial Number:	75101227	FORSYTH
Serial Number:	78727910	THE FREEDOM SHIRT
Serial Number:	78762608	F.O.C. STYLE LAB
Serial Number:	78762638	JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE
Serial Number:	78762671	JF
Serial Number:	78807978	PERMA COOL
Serial Number:	85061189	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL KHAKI'S
Serial Number:	85061202	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL OXFORDS
Serial Number:	85061208	NF NON-FICTION NATURAL LINEN
Serial Number:	85061213	NF NON-FICTION AUTHENTIC COTTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0574

900398972

Phone: 6036681400

Email: kstevens@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORSYTH 15.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=Resubmission Doc 900391027 w_coversheet#page1.tif source=Resubmission Doc 900391027 w_coversheet#page2.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page1.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page2.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page3.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page4.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page5.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page6.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page7.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page7.tif source=asset purchase agreement_prevous assignment coversheet#page8.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance type to a Nunc Pro Tunc assignment for previously recorded on Reel 005859 Frame 0613. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of rights occurred on May 5, 2014.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd		05/05/2014	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2414395 Ontario Inc.	
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4V 1N2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73763885	NON-FICTION	
Serial Number:	75101227	FORSYTH	
Serial Number:	78727910	THE FREEDOM SHIRT	
Serial Number:	78762608	F.O.C. STYLE LAB	
Serial Number:	78762638	JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE	
Serial Number:	78762671	JF	
Serial Number:	78807978	PERMA COOL	
Serial Number:	85061189	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL KHAKI'S	
Serial Number:	85061202	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL OXFORDS	
Serial Number:	85061208	NF NON-FICTION NATURAL LINEN	
Serial Number:	85061213	NF NON-FICTION AUTHENTIC COTTON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kstevens@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0576

THE JOHN FORSYTH SHIRT COMPANY LTD. and FORSYTH OF CANADA, INC.

- and -

2414395 ONTARIO INC. and FORSYTH U.S. ACQUISITION COMPANY INC.

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

May 5, 2014

9011774.5

IN WITNESS OF WHICH the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

VENDORS:
THE JOHN FORSYTH SHIRT COMPANY LTD.
Name: Harris Hester Title: President
FORSYTH OF CANADA, INC.
By:
Namé: Harris Hester Title: President
PURCHASERS:
2414395 ONTARIO INC.
Ву:
Name: Oliver Morante Title: Director
FORSYTH U.S. ACQUISITION COMPANY INC.
Ву:
Name: Oliver Morante Title: Director
Tue: Director

IN WITNESS OF WHICH the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

VENDORS:	
THE J LTD.	IOHN FORSYTH SHIRT COMPANY
	Name; Harris Hester Title: President
FORS	YTH OF CANADA, INC.
	Name: Harris Hester Title: President
PURCHASEI	₹8:
Ву	PS ONTARIO INC. Name: Oliver Morante Title: Director
FORS COMI	YTH U.S. ACQUISITION PANY INC. Name: Oliver Morante

Title: Director

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395747

MATURE OF CONTINUE C.	
rec As	rrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously corded on Reel 005814 Frame 0712. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the signee entity should read The John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd and signor entity should read 2414395 Ontario Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The John Forsyth Shirt		06/09/2016	Corporation: CANADA
Company Ltd			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2414395 Ontario Inc.
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4V 1N2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3274449	F.O.C. STYLE LAB	
Registration Number:	2033210	FORSYTH	
Registration Number:	3274450	JF	
Registration Number:	3285711	JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE	
Registration Number:	1546517	NON-FICTION	
Registration Number:	3835121	PERMA COOL	
Registration Number:	3135913	THE FREEDOM SHIRT	
Registration Number:	4483237	NF NON-FICTION AUTHENTIC COTTON	
Registration Number:	4483236	NF NON-FICTION NATURAL LINEN	
Registration Number:	4453085	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL OXFORDS	
Registration Number:	4483235	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL KHAKI'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

kstevens@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name:

Hayes Soloway PC

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005814 Frame 0712. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee entity should read The John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd and Assignor entity should read 2414395 Ontario Inc	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd		06/09/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2414395 Ontario Inc.	
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4V 1N2	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274449	F.O.C. STYLE LAB
Registration Number:	2033210	FORSYTH
Registration Number:	3274450	JF
Registration Number:	3285711	JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1546517	NON-FICTION
Registration Number:	3835121	PERMA COOL
Registration Number:	3135913	THE FREEDOM SHIRT
Registration Number:	4483237	NF NON-FICTION AUTHENTIC COTTON
Registration Number:	4483236	NF NON-FICTION NATURAL LINEN
Registration Number:	4453085	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL OXFORDS
Registration Number:	4483235	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL KHAKI'S

file:///C://Users/KRISTINE.STEVENS/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%2... 8/19/2016 TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6036688567

Email:

kstevens@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viu US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Hayes Soloway PC

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 175 Canal Street Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Todd A. Sullivan

Signature:

/todd a. sullivan/

Date:

08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=corrective assignment#page1.tif source=corrective assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM395747

Receipt Date:

08/19/2016

Fee Amount:

\$290

REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0582

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Forsyth Shirt Company		06/09/2016	Corporation: CANADA
Ltd			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ontario Inc.
Street Address:	6789 Airport Road
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3274449	F.O.C. STYLE LAB	_
Registration Number:	2033210	FORSYTH	
Registration Number:	3274450	JF	
Registration Number:	3285711	JF JOHN FORSYTH SIGNATURE	
Registration Number:	1546517	NON-FICTION	
Registration Number:	3835121	PERMA COOL	
Registration Number:	3135913	THE FREEDOM SHIRT	
Registration Number:	4483237	NF NON-FICTION AUTHENTIC COTTON	
Registration Number:	4483236	NF NON-FICTION NATURAL LINEN	
Registration Number:	4453085	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL OXFORDS	
Registration Number:	4483235	NF NON-FICTION ORIGINAL KHAKI'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: kstevens@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Hayes Soloway PC Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

)P \$290.00 3274449

The War Mis WHEREAS, John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd, a Canadian corporation, with a principal place of business at 6789 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario Canada L4F 1N2, is the Registrant and record owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed below ("Assignor");

Mark	Application	Registration
F.O.C. Style Lab	78762608	3274449
Forsyth	75101227	2033210
JF .	78762671	3274450
JF John Forsyth Signature	78762638	3285711
Non-Fiction	73763885	1546517
Perma Cool	78807978	3835121
The Freedom Shirt	78727910	3135913
NF Non-Fiction Authentic Cotton	B5061213	4483237
NF Non-Fiction Natural Linen	85061208	4483236
NF Non-Fiction Original Khaki's	85061189	4483235
NF Non-Fiction Original Oxfords	85061202	4453085

2414395 %

Date: June P 2016

WHEREAS, Ontario Inc., a Canadian corporation, with a principal place of business at 6789 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario Canada L4V 1N2, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past-infringement.

Name: Blair Devidson, President

BDO Canda Limited, in its capacity as the Courtappointed Monitor of the John Forsyth Shirt Company Ltd, and not in its personal capacity

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 02/03/2017